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Judicial 
District 

Key Contacts 

1st • Jennifer Kilpatrick, Director of Conviction Integrity & Equity, 
jkilpatr@co.jefferson.co.us 

2nd • Zach McCabe, Assistant District Attorney, Zem@denverda.org 
• Scott Ainslie, IT Director, scott.ainslie@denverda.org 

3rd • Henry Solano, Elected District Attorney, hsolano@3rdjudicial.org 
• Kristin Reynolds, Office Administrator, kreynolds@3rdjudicial.org  

5th • Heidi McCollum, Elected District Attorney, HMcCollum@da5.us 
• Ryan Kornegay, Deputy District Attorney, rkornegay@da5.us  
• John Bryan, Public Information Officer, JBryan@da5.us 

6th • Christian Champagne, Elected District Attorney, 
Christian.Champagne@co.laplata.co.us 

• Sean Murray, Assistant District Attorney, 
Sean.Murray@co.laplata.co.us 

7th • Seth D. Ryan, Elected District Attorney, seth.ryan@co7da.org 
• Denetta Sandoval, Public Information Officer, 

denetta.sandoval@co7da.org 

8th • Mary Epping, Administrative Manager, eppingmk@co.larimer.co.us 
• Raymond Daniel, Intake Manager, danielrj@co.larimer.co.us 

9th • Jeff Cheney, Elected District Attorney, jcheney@9daco.org 
• Ben Sollars, Assistant District Attorney, bsollars@9daco.org 

10th • Jeff Chostner, Elected District Attorney, chostner@pueblocounty.us 
• Sharla Musso, Administrative Assistant, musso@pueblocounty.us 

11th • Joanne Morando, Deputy District Attorney, jmorando@da11thjd.org 

12th • Megan Bagwell, Director of Administration and Diversion Services, 
mbagwell@da12.state.co.us 

13th • Travis Sides, Elected District Attorney, tsides@13thda.com 

17th • Rhoda Pilmer, Assistant District Attorney, rpilmer@da17.state.co.us 
• Kenneth Boyd, Chief Deputy District Attorney, 

kboyd@da17.state.co.us 

18th • Chris Wilcox, Senior Chief Deputy District Attorney, 
cwilcox@da18.state.co.us 

19th • Kirsta Britton, Director of Diversion, kbritton@weld.gov 
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20th • Christian Gardner-Wood, Chief Deputy District Attorney, cgardner-
wood@bouldercounty.org 

21st • Trish Mahre, Assistant District Attorney, 
trish.mahre@mesacounty.us 

• Tricia Watson, Director of Support Services, 
tricia.watson@mesacounty.us 

22nd • Christian Hatfield, Elected District Attorney, 
chatfield@co.montezuma.co.us 

• Clarisa Osborn, Office Administrator, 
cosborn@co.montezuma.co.us 
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